
June 4- Aug 31:  Ministry Schedule 

Thank you for your time and talents, by volunteering to help with the celebration of Mass!!

If you are not available for a date you are assigned, please find a replacement.  Thank you!
Date/Mass Time EMHC Mass Server Lector Usher Honor Family Vocation Cross

Wed. June 4, 2025 Karen Smith Jacob Harling Lynn Klosterman

     7:00 p.m. Landon Moeller

Fri. June 6, 2025 Linda Klosterman Karen Klosterman

     8:00 a.m. Andrew Schwieterman

Sat. June 7, 2025 Lynn Klosterman Johnathon Wynk Tom Kueterman Samuel Mescher Tim Russell Jane Kuhn Family

     7:00 p.m. Ben Russell Jacob Wynk Andrew Schwieterman Richard Hess     Family

David Kremer-c

Cindy Koester- Cup

Amanda Schwieterman- Cup

Sun. Jun 8, 2025 Carol Buschur Breelyn Stachler Michelle Wilson Gerard Dorsten Adam Cron 

     9:00 a.m. Sharon Eyink Brooke Stachler Karen Klosterman Tyler Dorsten     Family

Darrell Kramer- C Anna Klenke Paul Dwenger

Joe Schwieterman- Cup Adam Cron

Kim Sutter- Cup

Wed. Jun 11, 2025 Adam Cron Penelope Seitz Carolyn Wynk

     7:00 p.m. Anna Klosterman

Fri. Jun 13, 2025 Kim Sutter Ron Schulze

     8:00 a.m. Gary Schwieterman



Date/Mass Time Euch Minister Mass Server Lector Usher Honor Family Vocation Cross

Sat.Jun 14, 2025 Linda Wynk Julie Wynk Beth Weber Mike Tobe Andy Linda May Family

     7:00 p.m. Tom Kueterman Hope Russell Jill Howe Tom Wynk    Schwieterman

Ben Wynk-c        Family

Amanda Schwieterman-cup

Richard Weber-cup

Sun. Jun 15, 2025 Shelby Dorsten Cierra Homan Pam Dorsten Doug Klosterman Pat Schmitmeyer

     9:00 a.m. Paul Dwenger Carter Homan Daniel Klosterman Eric Schwieterman     Family

Adam Cron- C Grant Dorsten John Dorsten

Heather Homan-Cup Joe Karafit

Kylie Niekamp-Cup

Wed. Jun 18, 2025 Shelby Dorsten Anna Klenke Lynn Klosterman

     7:00 p.m. Johnathon Wynk

Fri. Jun 20, 2025 Carol Buschur Cathy Schmitmeyer

     8:00 a.m. Paul Dwenger

Sat. Jun 21, 2025 Cindy Koester Annalise Knapschaefer   Ann Thobe Ben Wynk Dave Ryan Siefring

     7:00 p.m. Richard Weber Tim Knapschaefer     Betty Ranly Brian Klosterman   Schwieterman       Family

Linda Wynk-c     Family

Lynn Klosterman-Cup

Ben Russell- Cup

Sun. Jun  22, 2025 Dennis Muhlenkamp Anna Klosterman Gregg Niekamp Andy Schwieterman Paul Luthman

     9:00 a.m. Nancy Muhlenkamp Jacob Klosterman Carolyn Wynk John Klosterman     Family

Kelli Niekamp-C Molly Klosterman Darrell Kramer

Kathy Klosterman-Cup Ron McCalla

Cathy Schmitmeyer- Cup



Date/Mass Time EMHC Mass Server Lector Usher Honor Family Vocation Cross

Wed. Jun 25, 2025 Kim Sutter Julie Wynk Carolyn Wynk

     7:00 p.m. Jacob Wynk

Fri. Jun 27, 2025 Ron Schulze Andrew Schwieterman

     8:00 a.m. Gary Schwieterman

Sat. Jun 28, 2025 Amanda Schwieterman Johnathon Wynk Andrew Schwieterman Robert Osterfeld Mike Tobe Alex Schiavone

     7:00 p.m. Tom Kueterman Jacob Wynk Beth Weber Mike Tobe      Family        Family

Ben Russell-c

David Kremer- Cup

Ben Wynk-Cup

Sun. Jun 29, 2025 Ed Schweitzer Breelyn Stachler Ashley Stachler Alex Schiavone Tom Buschur

     9:00 a.m. Emma Smith Brooke Stachler Ed Schweitzer Tim Schoen      Family

Eric Schwieterman-C Anna Klenke Ron Schulze

Adam Smith--Cup Doug Everman

Marily Schweitzer- Cup

Wed. Jul 2, 2025 Jill Howe Jacob Klosterman Lynn Klosterman

     7:00 p.m. Molly Klosterman

Fri. Jul 4, 2025 Paul Dwenger Karen Klosterman

     8:00 a.m. Cathy Schmitmeyer

Sat. Jul 5, 2025 Richard Weber Julie Wynk Tom Kueterman Tom Wynk Norm Selhorst Bob Osterfeld

     7:00 p.m. Lynn Klosterman Hope Russell Jill Howe Richard Hess      Family        Family

David Kremer-C

Linda Wynk-Cup

Cindy Koester- Cup



Date/Mass Time Euch Minister Mass Server Lector Usher Honor Family Vocation Cross

Sun. Jul 6, 2025 Ron Schulze Cierra Homan Gary Schwieterman CharlesT Schwieterman Charles T Schwieterman

     9:00 a.m. Hannah Tangeman Carter Homan Ryan Siefring Charles I Schwieterman       Family

Karen Smith-C Grant Dorsten Adam Smith

Mary Verhoff- cup Scott Tangeman

Michelle Wilson-cup

Wed. Jul 9, 2025 Lori Knapschaefer Annalise KnapschaeferCarolyn Wynk

     7:00 p.m. Tim Knapschaefer

Fri. Jul 11, 2025 Kim Sutter Ron Schulze

     8:00 a.m. Paul Dwenger

Sat. Jul 12, 2025 Amanda Schwieterman Annalise Knapschaefer  Betty Ranly Ben Wynk Ben Wynk Rick Weber

     7:00 p.m. Richard Weber Tim Knapschaefer   Ann Thobe Brian Klosterman     Family      Family

Ben Russell-c

Linda Wynk-Cup

Tom Kueterman- Cup

Sun. Jul 13, 2025 Carolyn Wynk Anna Klosterman Jill Schwieterman Nick Wenning Eric Schwieterman

     9:00 a.m. Ashley Stachler Jacob Klosterman Kaitlyn Schwieterman Daniel Wynk     Family

Carol Buschur-C Molly Klosterman Garrett Dorsten

Sharon Eyink-cup Gerard Dorsten

Adam Cron- Cup

Wed. Jul 16, 2025 David Kremer Hope Russell Lynn Klosterman

     7:00 p.m. Jacob Klosterman

Fri. Jul 18, 2025 Carol Buschur Andrew Schwieterman

     8:00 a.m. Gary Schwieterman



Date/Mass Time EMHC Mass Server Lector Usher Honor Family Vocation Cross

Sat. Jul 19, 2025 Linda Wynk Johnathon Wynk Andrew Schwieterman Samuel Mescher Tim Russell Andrew Schwieterman

     7:00 p.m. Tom Kueterman Jacob Wynk Jill Howe Robert Osterfeld     Family       Family

Ben Wynk-c

Amanda Schwieterman-cup

Richard Weber-cup

Sun. Jul 20, 2025 Darrell Kramer Breelyn Stachler Sara Schwieterman Tyler Dorsten Adam Smith

     9:00 a.m. Joe Schwieterman Brooke Stachler Donna Siefring Paul Dwenger     Family

Kim Sutter- C Anna Klenke Adam Cron

Heather Homan-cup Andy Schwieterman

Dennis Muhlenkamp-cup

Wed. Jul 23, 2025 Ashley Stachler Breelyn Stachler Carolyn Wynk

     7:00 p.m. Brooke Stachler

Fri. Jul 25, 2025 Linda Klosterman Karen Klosterman

     8:00 a.m. Ron Schulze

Sat. Jul 26, 2025 Cindy Koester Julie Wynk Tom Kueterman Mike Tobe Ben Wynk Lynn Klosterman

     7:00 p.m. Richard Weber Hope Russell Betty Ranly Tom Wynk     Family       Family

Linda Wynk-c

Lynn Klosterman-Cup

Ben Russell- Cup

Sun. Jul 27, 2025 Shelby Dorsten Cierra Homan Karen Klosterman Eric Schwieterman Elmer Stachler

     9:00 a.m. Paul Dwenger Caden Homan Michelle Wilson John Dorsten     Family

Kylie Niekamp-C Grant Dorsten Joe Karafit

Nancy Muhlenkamp-Cup Doug Klosterman

Kelli Niekamp-cup

Wed. Jul 30, 2025 Ben Russell Jacob Harling

     7:00 p.m. Landon Moeller



Date/Mass Time EMHC Mass Server Lector Usher Honor Family Vocation Cross

Fri. Aug 1, 2025 Paul Dwenger Gary Schwieterman

     8:00 a.m. Cathy Schmitmeyer

Sat. Aug 2, 2025 Amanda Schwieterman Annalise Knapschaefer   Beth Weber Richard Hess Andy Doug Everman

     7:00 p.m. Tom Kueterman Tim Knapschaefer    Ann Thobe Brian Klosterman      Schwieterman       Family

Ben Russell-c           Family

David Kremer- Cup

Ben Wynk-Cup

Sun. Aug 3, 2025 Kathy Klosterman Emma Everman Pam Dorsten John Klosterman Scott Tangeman

     9:00 a.m. Cathy Schmitmeyer Haley Everman Daniel Klosterman Darrell Kramer      Family

Eric Schwieterman-C Katelyn Everman Ron McCalla

Ed Schweitzer-Cup Alex Schiavone

Marily Schweitzer- Cup

Wed. Aug 6, 2025 Eric Schwieterman Julie Wynk Lynn Klosterman

     7:00 p.m. Jacob Wynk

Fri. Aug 8, 2025 Kim Sutter Paul Dwenger

     8:00 a.m. Karen Klosterman

Sat. Aug 9, 2025 Richard Weber Johnathon Wynk Tom Kueterman Ben Wynk Dave Pat Schmitmeyer

     7:00 p.m. Lynn Klosterman Jacob Wynk Betty Ranly Samuel Mescher     Schwieterman      Family

David Kremer-C          Family

Linda Wynk-Cup

Cindy Koester- Cup

Sun. Aug 10, 2025 Mary Verhoff Anna Klosterman Carolyn Wynk Tim Schoen Irvan Weitzel

     9:00 a.m. Emma Smith Jacob Klosterman Ashley Stachler Ron Schulze      Family

Hannah Tangeman-C Molly Klosterman Doug Everman

Adam Smith- cup Charles T Schwieterman

Karen Smith- Cup



Date/Mass Time EMHC Mass Server Lector Usher Honor Family Vocation Cross

Wed. Aug 13, 2025 Carolyn Wynk Penelope Seitz Carolyn Wynk

     7:00 p.m. Anna Klenke

Fri. Aug 15, 2025 Ron Schulze Andrew Schwieterman

     8:00 a.m. Cathy Schmitmeyer

Sat. Aug 16, 2025 Amanda Schwieterman Julie Wynk Andrew Schwieterman Robert Osterfeld Mike Tobe Ed Schweitzer

     7:00 p.m. Richard Weber Hope Russell Jill Howe Mike Tobe     Family      Family

Ben Russell-c

Linda Wynk-Cup

Tom Kueterman- Cup

Sun. Aug 17, 2025 Michelle Wilson Breelyn Stachler Greg Niekamp Charles I Schwieterman Nick Wenning

     9:00 a.m. Ron Schulze Brooke Stachler Ed Schweitzer Adam Smith      Family

Carolyn Wynk-c Anna Klenke Scott Tangeman

Ashley Stacher-Cup Nick Wenning

Shelby Dorsten-Cup

Wed. Aug 20, 2025 Lynn Klosterman Hope Russell Lynn Klosterman

     7:00 p.m. Molly Klosterman

Fri. Aug 22, 2025 Paul Dwenger Ron Schulze

     8:00 a.m. Gary Schwieterman

Sat. Aug 23, 2025 Lynn Klosterman Annalise Knapschaefer   Tom Kueterman Tom Wynk Norm Selhorst Tim Russell

     7:00 p.m. Ben Russell Tim Knapschaefer     Beth Weber Ben Wynk     Family      Family

David Kremer-c

Cindy Koester- Cup

Amanda Schwieterman- Cup



Date/Mass Time EMHC Mass Server Lector Usher Honor Family Vocation Cross

Sun. Aug 24, 2025 Carol Buschur Emma Everman Gary Schwieterman Daniel Wynk Adam Cron

     9:00 a.m. Sharon Eyink Haley Everman Ryan Siefring Garrett Dorsten      Family

Adam Cron-C Katelyn Everman Gerard Dorsten

Paul Dwenger- Cup Tyler Dorsten

Darrell Kramer-Cup

Wed. Aug 27, 2025 Ashley Stachler Breelyn Stachler Carolyn Wynk

     7:00 p.m. Brooke Stachler

Fri. Aug 29, 2025 Carol Buschur Karen Klosterman

     8:00 a.m. Paul Dwenger

Sat. Aug 30, 2025 Linda Wynk Johnathon Wynk Betty Ranly Richard Hess Tom Wynk Lavern Moeller

     7:00 p.m. Tom Kueterman Jacob Wynk Ann Thobe Brian Klosterman     Family      Family

Ben Wynk-c

Amanda Schwieterman-cup

Richard Weber-cup

Sun. Aug 31, 2025 Kylie Niekamp Cierra Homan Jill Schwieterman Paul Dwenger Doug Everman

     9:00 a.m. Joe Schwieterman Carter Homan Kaitlyn Schwieterman Adam Cron      Family

Heather Homan-c Grant Dorsten Andy Schwieterman

Kim Sutter- Cup Eric Schwieterman

Dennis Muhlenkamp-cup











Andrew Schwieterman


